YouGov / ECFR Survey Results

Sample Size: 1018 adults in Poland
Fieldwork: 11th - 24th November 2024

2023 Past Vote Gender Age
Total | PrawoiSprawiediiwoS¢/ | Koalicia 1 .., | TrzeciaDroga (Polska2080i |y | poroe | 1820 | 3039 | 4049 | 5059 | 6069 | 70+
Zjednoczona Prawica Obywatelska Polskie Stronnictwo Ludowe)
Weighted Sample| 1018 304 257 81 123 497 521 207 207 185 142 182 95
Unweighted Sample
% % % % % % % % % % % % %
Do you consider the UK leaving the European
Union to be good or bad for each of the
following:
United Kingdom
Very good thing 11 16 3 6 9 13 9 11 12 16 15 7 1
Fairly good thing 17 25 10 3 8 18 16 24 16 18 11 14 17
TOTAL GOOD THING 28 41 13 9 17 31 25 85 28 34 26 21 18
Neither good nor bad thing 15 17 9 13 16 10 21 18 18 15 13 15 6
Fairly bad thing 27 22 36 38 36 28 26 17 24 28 34 30 32
Very bad thing 15 5 32 29 15 19 11 13 13 9 16 15 34
TOTAL BAD THING 42 27 68 67 51 47 37 30 37 37 50 45 66
Don'tknow 15 | 14 10 11 15 | 13 17 | 16 16 14 11 19 10
European Union
Very good thing 2 5 1 2 1 2 3 2 2 6 2 0 0
Fairly good thing 6 5 5 3 5 7 5 11 7 6 2 3 2
TOTAL GOOD THING 8 10 6 5 6 9 8 13 O 12 4 3 2
Neither good nor bad thing 27 25 29 23 21 23 30 25 26 33 27 30 16
Fairly bad thing 38 34 45 43 50 37 38 38 34 30 37 40 55
Very bad thing 13 17 13 18 9 20 6 8 13 8 18 12 24
TOTAL BAD THING 51 Bl 58 61 59 57 44 46 47 38 55 52 79
Don'tknow 15 | 14 7 11 14 | 12 18 | 15 18 17 13 15 3
Your country
Very good thing 4 6 2 3 4 3 4 8 3 7 1 1 0
Fairly good thing 7 8 4 2 3 7 6 10 5 9 2 10 1
TOTAL GOOD THING 11 14 6 5 7 10 10 18 8 16 3 11 1
Neither good nor bad thing 36 37 34 39 35 33 38 33 43 40 29 31 39
Fairly bad thing 29 27 38 27 31 30 27 16 22 25 49 36 33
Very bad thing 9 7 11 19 8 11 6 10 10 5 6 5 18
TOTAL BAD THING 38 34 49 46 39 41 33 26 32 30 55 41 51
Don'tknow 17 | 15 10 10 19 | 15 18 | 23 18 15 13 17 9
You personally
Very good thing 4 7 1 1 4 5 4 4 6 10 3 1 0
Fairly good thing 9 12 5 1 2 10 7 13 7 8 13 7 1
TOTAL GOOD THING 13 19 6 2 6 15 11 17 13 18 16 8 1
Neither good nor bad thing 53 58 57 62 43 52 54 45 56 51 56 57 60
Fairly bad thing 12 7 17 11 31 11 13 10 10 12 19 10 14
Very bad thing 6 2 10 19 4 7 4 4 5 4 2 8 13
TOTAL BAD THING 18 9 27 30 35 18 17 14 15 16 21 18 27
Don’t know 16 13 10 7 16 | 15 17 24 16 16 7 16 13

1 © 2025 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved www.yougov.com



YouGov / ECFR Survey Results You GOV

Sample Size: 1018 adults in Poland
Fieldwork: 11th - 24th November 2024

Region
Total PL1 REGION PL2 REGION PL3 REGION | PL4 REGION POLNOCNO- | PL5 REGION POLUDNIOWO- | PL6 REGION
CENTRALNY POLUDNIOWY WSCHODNI ZACHODNI ZACHODNI POLNOCNY
Weighted Sample| 1018 219 207 178 161 103 151
Unweighted Sample
% % % % % % %
Do you consider the UK leaving the European
Union to be good or bad for each of the
following:
United Kingdom
Very good thing 11 9 9 14 10 21 7
Fairly good thing 17 13 23 17 15 30 8
TOTAL GOOD THING 28 22 32 31 25 51 15
Neither good nor bad thing 15 15 19 20 13 13 11
Fairly bad thing 27 26 25 22 24 19 45
Very bad thing 15 21 11 13 17 9 14
TOTAL BAD THING 42 a7 36 35 41 28 59
Don'tknow 15 | 15 14 15 21 8 15
European Union
Very good thing 2 2 2 3 3 1 3
Fairly good thing 6 6 6 6 9 4 3
TOTAL GOOD THING 8 8 8 9 12 5 6
Neither good nor bad thing 27 28 28 25 20 28 32
Fairly bad thing 38 43 44 33 32 38 32
Very bad thing 13 10 8 19 14 10 17
TOTAL BAD THING 51 53 52 52 46 48 49
Don’'tknow 15 | 11 12 15 22 18 13
Your country
Very good thing 4 3 2 2 6 0 9
Fairly good thing 7 6 8 10 7 1 5
TOTAL GOOD THING 11 9 10 12 13 1 14
Neither good nor bad thing 36 43 45 28 33 34 26
Fairly bad thing 29 25 21 33 24 36 39
Very bad thing 9 9 8 8 10 8 8
TOTAL BAD THING 38 34 29 41 34 44 47
Don’'tknow 17 | 13 16 19 20 20 13
You personally
Very good thing 4 5 3 4 8 1 5
Fairly good thing 9 4 7 7 4 27 12
TOTAL GOOD THING 13 9 10 11 12 28 17
Neither good nor bad thing 53 57 61 54 47 46 48
Fairly bad thing 12 17 9 12 13 7 13
Very bad thing 6 5 4 4 6 8 9
TOTAL BAD THING 18 22 13 16 19 15 22
Don’tknow 16 13 17 19 21 11 13
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Sample Size: 1018 adults in Poland You Gov
Fieldwork: 11th - 24th November 2024
Age

2023 Past Vote Gender
Total Pralwo i SpraW|edI|w?scl Koalicja Lewica Trzeclla Droga.(PoIska 2050 i Male Female | 1829 | 3039 | 4049 | 5059 | 60-69 70+
Zjednoczona Prawica Obywatelska Polskie Stronnictwo Ludowe)
Weighted Sample| 1018 304 257 81 123 497 521 207 207 185 142 182 95
Unweighted Sample
% % % % % % % % % % % % %
Which of the following statements, regarding the
EU's future relationship with the UK, best
reflects your view?
The UK-EU relationship should become .more 5 7 5 7 5 5 4 6 7 5 2 3 5
distant
The UK-EU relationship should become closer 44 42 59 41 59 49 39 37 37 a7 54 43 57
The current UK-EU relationship should continue 24 27 22 26 15 26 22 24 24 21 26 23 26
Don'tknow 28 25 17 27 21 21 35 33 32 28 18 32 15
What involvement, if any, do you think the EU
needs from the UK to achieve each of the
following?
Boost the European economy
This can best be achieved if the EU and UK work 32 33 34 38 37 40 o5 30 25 30 47 o5 47
together more closely
This can be achieved with the current relationship
between the EU and the UK 29 27 31 28 22 26 32 27 26 33 26 36 20
The EU can achieve this without any involvement 15 15 15 21 12 15 14 1 29 15 9 15 15
from the UK
Don'tknow 24 25 19 13 29 20 29 31 27 22 19 24 18
Put Europe at the forefront of new technologies
(such as Al)
This can best be achieved if the EU and UK work 23 20 30 26 23 28 18 18 19 2 29 15 a1
together more closely
This can be achieved with the current relationship
between the EU and the UK 29 33 29 25 28 30 29 25 32 31 32 33 22
The EU can achieve this without any involvement 17 17 18 30 10 17 17 21 19 17 15 13 15
from the UK
Don'tknow 31 30 24 19 39 25 36 35 30 26 24 40 23
Strengthen the European security
This can best be achieved if the EU and UK work 39 38 18 m M 42 36 32 2 30 58 a1 63
together more closely
This can be achieved with the current relationship
between the EU and the UK 25 28 25 25 23 26 24 26 29 29 17 28 15
The EU can achieve this without any involvement 14 10 12 18 14 14 14 16 20 15 9 1 8
from the UK
Don’'tknow 22 24 15 13 23 18 27 26 26 27 16 19 14
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Sample Size: 1018 adults in Poland
Fieldwork: 11th - 24th November 2024

Weighted Sample
Unweighted Sample

Which of the following statements, regarding the

EU's future relationship with the UK, best
reflects your view?

The UK-EU relationship should become more

distant

The UK-EU relationship should become closer

The current UK-EU relationship should continue

Don’t know

What involvement, if any, do you think the EU
needs from the UK to achieve each of the
following?
Boost the European economy
This can best be achieved if the EU and UK work
together more closely
This can be achieved with the current relationship
between the EU and the UK
The EU can achieve this without any involvement
from the UK
Don’t know
Put Europe at the forefront of new technologies
(such as Al)
This can best be achieved if the EU and UK work
together more closely
This can be achieved with the current relationship
between the EU and the UK
The EU can achieve this without any involvement
from the UK
Don’t know
Strengthen the European security
This can best be achieved if the EU and UK work
together more closely
This can be achieved with the current relationship
between the EU and the UK
The EU can achieve this without any involvement
from the UK
Don’t know

YouGov

Region
Total PL1 REGION PL2 REGION PL3 REGION | PL4 REGION POLNOCNO- | PL5 REGION POLUDNIOWO- | PL6 REGION
CENTRALNY POLUDNIOWY WSCHODNI ZACHODNI ZACHODNI POLNOCNY

1018 219 207 178 161 103 151
% % % % % % %
5 5 2 7 7 3 3
44 46 42 42 42 36 52
24 21 29 23 20 38 16
28 28 26 28 31 23 29
32 31 30 29 26 36 43
29 34 29 29 27 38 16
15 13 18 15 20 9 11
24 21 24 27 27 17 30
23 25 21 20 21 18 31
29 33 32 29 28 29 23
17 16 24 13 18 16 14
31 26 24 38 33 36 31
39 39 34 34 37 52 41
25 30 30 23 25 16 21
14 9 13 16 18 15 15
22 22 24 26 19 17 23
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Sample Size: 1018 adults in Poland You Gov
Fieldwork: 11th - 24th November 2024
Age

2023 Past Vote Gender
Total Pralwo i SpraW|edI|w?scl Koalicja Lewica Trzeclla Droga.(PoIska 2050 i Male Female | 1829 | 3039 | 4049 | 5059 | 60-69 70+
Zjednoczona Prawica Obywatelska Polskie Stronnictwo Ludowe)
Weighted Sample| 1018 304 257 81 123 497 521 207 207 185 142 182 95
Unweighted Sample
% % % % % % % % % % % % %
Allow Ukraine to stand up to Russia
This can best be achieved if the EU and UK work 33 36 43 a1 24 40 25 21 30 37 40 30 47
together more closely
This can be achieved with the current relationship
between the EU and the UK 25 21 21 19 30 26 23 31 19 20 30 29 16
The EU can achieve this without any involvement 12 14 12 17 9 12 12 15 18 13 8 6 6
from the UK
Don'tknow 31 29 25 22 37 22 40 33 33 30 22 36 32
Make the European voice heard in the world
This can best be achieved if the EU and UK work 30 30 34 32 38 35 25 28 27 23 a4 24 42
together more closely
This can be achieved with the current relationship
between the EU and the UK 28 29 31 24 23 26 29 24 23 35 24 36 23
The EU can achieve this without any involvement 18 13 22 29 10 19 18 21 23 15 12 16 20
from the UK
Don'tknow 24 27 13 15 29 20 28 27 27 27 19 23 15
Allow the EU to stand up to the US
This can best be achieved if the EU and UK work 27 25 36 37 21 32 23 27 25 31 32 19 37
together more closely
This can be achieved with the current relationship
between the EU and the UK 22 21 24 25 25 24 21 26 23 21 21 27 9
The EU can achieve this without any involvement 11 11 13 15 15 11 11 7 18 12 13 10 6
from the UK
Don’'tknow 39 44 27 23 39 33 44 41 34 37 34 44 48
Allow the EU to stand up to China
This can best be achieved if the EU and UK work 34 30 5 16 23 42 27 34 25 31 47 32 49
together more closely
This can be achieved with the current relationship
between the EU and the UK 22 24 20 14 32 21 24 19 25 22 21 26 17
The EU can achieve this without any involvement 12 12 9 17 11 12 11 11 18 14 9 10 3
from the UK
Don’'tknow 32 34 25 24 35 25 38 36 32 33 23 32 31
Allow the EU to manage migration efficiently
This can best be achieved if the EU and UK work 31 34 30 37 26 36 27 29 29 27 50 2 47
together more closely
This can be achieved with the current relationship
between the EU and the UK 24 24 33 21 27 24 25 27 23 25 21 23 27
The EU can achieve this without any involvement 19 18 18 21 19 19 19 16 24 21 10 25 12
from the UK
Don’tknow 26 24 18 21 29 21 30 35 24 27 20 26 14

5 © 2025 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved www.yougov.com



Sample Size: 1018 adults in Poland
Fieldwork: 11th - 24th November 2024

Weighted Sample
Unweighted Sample

Allow Ukraine to stand up to Russia
This can best be achieved if the EU and UK work
together more closely
This can be achieved with the current relationship
between the EU and the UK
The EU can achieve this without any involvement
from the UK
Don’t know
Make the European voice heard in the world
This can best be achieved if the EU and UK work
together more closely
This can be achieved with the current relationship
between the EU and the UK
The EU can achieve this without any involvement
from the UK
Don’t know
Allow the EU to stand up to the US
This can best be achieved if the EU and UK work
together more closely
This can be achieved with the current relationship
between the EU and the UK
The EU can achieve this without any involvement
from the UK
Don’t know
Allow the EU to stand up to China
This can best be achieved if the EU and UK work
together more closely
This can be achieved with the current relationship
between the EU and the UK
The EU can achieve this without any involvement
from the UK
Don’t know
Allow the EU to manage migration efficiently
This can best be achieved if the EU and UK work
together more closely
This can be achieved with the current relationship
between the EU and the UK
The EU can achieve this without any involvement
from the UK
Don’t know

YouGov

Region
Total PL1 REGION PL2 REGION PL3 REGION | PL4 REGION POLNOCNO- | PL5 REGION POLUDNIOWO- | PL6 REGION
CENTRALNY POLUDNIOWY WSCHODNI ZACHODNI ZACHODNI POLNOCNY

1018 219 207 178 161 103 151
% % % % % % %
33 37 31 31 32 29 32
25 29 18 21 25 28 28
12 8 18 11 8 18 8
31 25 33 36 34 25 31
30 33 30 23 28 20 41
28 31 31 31 23 33 17
18 16 17 17 24 22 16
24 19 22 29 25 24 26
27 29 33 20 23 32 28
22 20 15 31 22 20 30
11 12 16 9 15 7 6
39 40 36 41 40 41 35
34 43 33 25 25 50 34
22 20 18 26 25 14 29
12 12 14 14 14 6 7
32 25 35 35 36 30 30
31 31 33 27 27 43 31
24 26 18 25 23 24 30
19 19 23 17 25 20 9
26 24 26 31 26 14 30
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Sample Size: 1018 adults in Poland You GOV
Fieldwork: 11th - 24th November 2024
Age

2023 Past Vote Gender
Total Pralwo i Sprawiedliw?éél Koalicja Lewica Trzec.ia Droga .(Polska 2050 i Male Female | 1829 | 3039 | 4049 | 5059 | 60-69 70+
Zjednoczona Prawica Obywatelska Polskie Stronnictwo Ludowe)
Weighted Sample| 1018 304 257 81 123 497 521 207 207 185 142 182 95
Unweighted Sample
% % % % % % % % % % % % %
Allow the EU to tackle climate change
This can best be achieved if the EU and UK work 25 27 28 42 24 97 24 25 20 29 34 24 35
together more closely
This can be achieved with the current relationship
between the EU and the UK 27 24 36 19 30 29 25 26 22 35 23 24 37
The EU can achieve this without any involvement 20 21 19 25 17 20 20 20 30 15 14 24 9
from the UK
Don’'tknow 27 28 17 14 28 24 31 29 28 28 29 28 19
Prepare the EU for tackling the next pandemic
This can best be achieved if the EU and UK work 23 25 26 18 23 25 21 13 21 25 31 25 32
together more closely
This can be achieved with the current relationship
between the EU and the UK 25 23 28 37 28 26 25 33 25 23 21 22 25
The EU can achieve this without any involvement 21 o1 27 26 15 24 18 20 24 20 25 19 19
from the UK
Don’'tknow 30 31 20 20 34 24 36 33 30 32 23 34 24
Each of the following are potential UK conditions
that the EU may need to agree to for a closer
security arrangement with the UK to be reached.
To what extent, if at all, would you support or
oppose the following conditions?
Granting the UK special access to certain parts
of the European single market
Strongly support 14 16 7 18 21 20 9 11 11 12 26 12 14
Tend to support 41 43 44 36 38 39 42 31 37 41 43 47 54
TOTAL SUPPORT 55 59 51 54 59 59 51 42 48 53 69 59 68
Tend to oppose 14 11 20 20 14 13 15 20 17 14 8 12 10
Strongly oppose 5 3 4 9 6 6 4 7 5 5 4 4 3
TOTAL OPPOSE 19 14 24 29 20 19 19 27 22 19 12 16 13
Don'tknow 26 | 27 25 16 22 | 22 3 | 3 31 28 19 24 19
Giving the UK access to the EU’s research and
innovation programs
Strongly support 17 18 14 29 16 24 11 10 15 19 23 16 26
Tend to support 40 41 52 33 42 41 40 35 32 40 50 40 57
TOTAL SUPPORT 57 59 66 62 58 65 51 45 47 59 73 56 83
Tend to oppose 14 15 14 15 7 14 15 21 16 16 7 17 3
Strongly oppose 5 3 4 7 8 5 5 7 10 2 1 4 3
TOTAL OPPOSE 19 18 18 22 15 19 20 28 26 18 8 21 6
Don'tknow 23 | 23 16 16 27 | 27 29 | 26 28 23 19 23 11
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Sample Size: 1018 adults in Poland You Gov
Fieldwork: 11th - 24th November 2024

Region
Total PL1 REGION PL2 REGION PL3 REGION | PL4 REGION POLNOCNO- | PL5 REGION POLUDNIOWO- PL§ REGION
CENTRALNY POLUDNIOWY WSCHODNI ZACHODNI ZACHODNI POLNOCNY
Weighted Sample| 1018 219 207 178 161 103 151
Unweighted Sample
% % % % % % %
Allow the EU to tackle climate change
This can best be achieved if the EU and UK work 25 29 24 28 20 28 24
together more closely
This can be achieved with the current relationship
between the EU and the UK 27 26 31 20 34 24 25
The EU can achieve this without any involvement 20 22 18 18 24 10 25
from the UK
Don’'tknow 27 23 27 33 22 38 26
Prepare the EU for tackling the next pandemic
This can best be achieved if the EU and UK work 23 30 25 16 20 18 2
together more closely
This can be achieved with the current relationship
between the EU and the UK 25 25 23 21 26 27 26
The EU can achieve this without any involvement 21 22 20 29 15 25 24
from the UK
Don’'tknow 30 24 31 34 40 29 24
Each of the following are potential UK conditions
that the EU may need to agree to for a closer
security arrangement with the UK to be reached.
To what extent, if at all, would you support or
oppose the following conditions?
Granting the UK special access to certain parts
of the European single market
Strongly support 14 10 15 8 17 31 11
Tend to support 41 39 45 41 42 30 41
TOTAL SUPPORT 55 49 60 49 59 61 52
Tend to oppose 14 20 13 11 10 13 15
Strongly oppose 5 5 3 7 4 4 7
TOTAL OPPOSE 19 25 16 18 14 17 22
Don’'tknow 26 | 25 25 33 26 22 26
Giving the UK access to the EU’s research and
innovation programs
Strongly support 17 15 16 16 20 28 13
Tend to support 40 45 39 38 40 37 40
TOTAL SUPPORT 57 60 55 54 60 65 53
Tend to oppose 14 16 16 15 11 13 14
Strongly oppose 5 3 5 8 7 3 4
TOTAL OPPOSE 19 19 21 23 18 16 18
Don’tknow 23 | 20 24 23 22 19 29
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Sample Size: 1018 adults in Poland You Gov
Fieldwork: 11th - 24th November 2024
Age

2023 Past Vote Gender
Total Pralwo i Sprawiedliw?éél Koalicja Lewica Trzec.ia Droga .(Polska 2050 i Male Female | 1829 | 3039 | 4049 | 5059 | 60-69 70+
Zjednoczona Prawica Obywatelska Polskie Stronnictwo Ludowe)
Weighted Sample| 1018 304 257 81 123 497 521 207 207 185 142 182 95
Unweighted Sample
% % % % % % % % % % % % %
Allowing UK citizens to travel, live and work in
the EU - and allow EU citizens to do the same
throughout the UK
Strongly support 31 30 36 37 27 36 26 25 29 34 35 30 41
Tend to support 40 43 43 35 38 39 40 39 34 37 39 44 53
TOTAL SUPPORT 71 73 79 72 65 75 66 64 63 71 74 74 94
Tend to oppose 8 5 7 6 13 8 8 10 7 8 11 7 1
Strongly oppose 3 2 4 9 4 4 3 5 7 3 0 3 0
TOTAL OPPOSE 11 7 11 15 17 12 11 15 14 11 11 10 1
Don'tknow 18 | 20 10 13 18 | 13 22 | 20 23 19 14 17 5
Now that Donald Trump is re-elected the
president of the US, he might try to force Ukraine
to stop fighting and accept major concessions
towards Russia. In such a scenario, what do you
think the EU should do?
It should follow the US’s position on Ukraine 30 44 17 22 37 32 28 27 39 31 34 21 23
It should not follow the US’s position on Ukraine 38 31 52 57 31 41 34 43 33 35 31 43 43
Neither 13 10 14 8 11 12 14 12 12 11 20 14 8
Don’'tknow 20 15 17 13 21 15 24 18 16 23 15 22 25
Which of the following statements, regarding the
EU’s approach to the relationship between the
US and China, best reflects your view?
The EU should stand _flrmly on the U$ s S|d§, even if 23 39 21 15 9 30 18 19 20 27 31 20 30
that leads to tensions in our relations with China
The EU should seek to shape its China policy
independently from the US, even if thatleadsto 37 29 40 48 51 42 31 25 41 32 42 38 48
tensions in our relations
Neither 16 14 16 20 14 13 18 24 22 14 9 12 5
Don’'tknow 24 18 23 17 27 15 33 31 17 27 19 29 17
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Sample Size: 1018 adults in Poland You Gov
Fieldwork: 11th - 24th November 2024

Region
Total PL1 REGION PL2 REGION PL3 REGION | PL4 REGION POLNOCNO- | PL5 REGION POLUDNIOWO- PL§ REGION
CENTRALNY POLUDNIOWY WSCHODNI ZACHODNI ZACHODNI POLNOCNY
Weighted Sample| 1018 219 207 178 161 103 151
Unweighted Sample
% % % % % % %
Allowing UK citizens to travel, live and work in
the EU - and allow EU citizens to do the same
throughout the UK
Strongly support 31 30 34 28 31 43 24
Tend to support 40 44 39 44 37 33 37
TOTAL SUPPORT 71 74 73 72 68 76 61
Tend to oppose 8 7 5 6 10 5 17
Strongly oppose 3 3 1 4 7 4 1
TOTAL OPPOSE 11 10 6 10 17 9 18
Don'tknow 18 | 16 21 18 14 15 21
Now that Donald Trump is re-elected the
president of the US, he might try to force Ukraine
to stop fighting and accept major concessions
towards Russia. In such a scenario, what do you
think the EU should do?
It should follow the US’s position on Ukraine 30 32 31 30 28 22 32
It should not follow the US’s position on Ukraine 38 41 39 35 36 36 38
Neither 13 10 11 13 11 29 11
Don’'tknow 20 18 18 22 25 13 20
Which of the following statements, regarding the
EU’s approach to the relationship between the
US and China, best reflects your view?
The EU should stand firmly on the US’s side, even if
that leads to tensions in our relations with China 23 23 29 20 26 20 20
The EU should seek to shape its China policy
independently from the US, even if that leadsto 37 39 33 37 31 44 37
tensions in our relations
Neither 16 14 12 15 14 23 22
Don’'tknow 24 23 26 28 29 13 21

10 © 2025 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved www.yougov.com



